£, 2 o W ’} P 225 E. Robinson Street

O s W i1 "4 Suite 505

4 AT A AA N Orlando, FL 32801
August 23, 2017

Ms. Jo Ann Macrina, Deputy Director
City of Daytona Beach

Utilities Engineering Division

125 Basin Street, Ste. 100

Daytona Beach, FL 32114

RE: TMDL Reduction to Halifax River/Aquifer Recharge
Work Authorization Agreement No. 9—Change Order No. 1
Supplemental Permitting Services to Obtain Major Modification of NPDES Permit As Required to
Keep Project on Schedule with Grant Requirements
Continuing Services Contract No. 6235-CH

Dear Ms. Macrina:

Please find attached, CH2M HILL Engineers, Inc.’s (“the CONSULTANT”) proposal for Change Order No. 1
to Work Authorization No. 9, Additional Services for Completion of Assistance During Bidding and
Construction. This work will be performed in conformance with CH2M's Continuing Services Contract
No. 6235-CH. This proposal includes our Scope of Services and Fee Schedule as outlined below.

Scope of Services: CH2M provided professional engineering services to assist the City of Daytona Beach
in the design, permitting, during bidding and construction, and monitoring of the Bennett Swamp
Aquifer Recharge Project. Specifically, these services included an increased level of effort required to
obtain a Major Modification of the NPDES Permit as required to keep project on schedule with grant
requirements. The compression of the constrained schedule required an increase in level of expertise.

Project Schedule: The services were provided during period of November 1, 2016 and June 30, 2017.
Compensation: The compensation for this assignment, as detailed above, will be a not to exceed limit

of $54,011.76. Labor and reimbursable expenses will be billed in accordance with the approved rates
specified in Exhibit B of the Continuing Services Contract.

Labor $53,920.80
Expenses $639.76
TOTAL FEE NOT TO EXCEED $54,560.56

CH2M HILL ENGINEERS, INC.



BENNETT SWAMP AQUIFER RECHARGE PROJECT
August 23, 2017
Page 2 of 2

The following attachments are incorporated into this Proposal:
Attachment “A” Scope of Services
Attachment “B” Compensation Schedule (breakdown of the man hours and expenses as noted
above)
This Proposal is valid for 60 days from the date shown in the header. If this Proposal is acceptable to
you, please issue a Purchase Order to CH2M HILL Engineers, Inc. under Continuing Services Contract No.
6235-CH, Change Order No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 9.
Should you have any questions and/or comments regarding this Proposal, please do not hesitate to
contact Timothy Walsh (407-650-2182).
Respectfully,

CH2M HILL Engineers, Inc.

%en P.E.

Operations Manager

Enclosure

cc: Timothy B. Walsh, P.E./CH2M

CH2M HILL ENGINEERS, INC.



Attachment A
TMDL Reduction to Halifax River/Aquifer Recharge
Design/Permitting/Assistance During Construction/Monitoring
Change Order No. 1

Supplemental Permitting Services to Obtain Major Modification of NPDES Permit Required to Keep
Project on Schedule with Grant Requirements

Scope of Services

The CONSULTANT shall provide Professional Stormwater and Environmental Engineering Services to
design, permit, provide assistance during bidding and construction, and provide monitoring of the
proposed aquifer recharge and wetland hydroperiod restoration of the Bennett Swamp by means of
dispersing treated wastewater at a rate of 4 to 11.6 million gallons per day (MGD). This project will also
provide environmental benefits to the Halifax River by reducing the nutrient loading by between 36,000
to 72,000 lbs of Nitrogen per year and as such reduce the Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL). The project
will be designed and permitted through FAC 62-611.

This Change Order No. 1 is required to provide compensation for the unforeseen efforts required to
process the Major Modification to the NPDES Permit and to obtain approval for a ‘Flowage Easement’
from the Acquisition and Restoration Council (ARC) in Tallahassee, FL in April, 2017. The Grant schedules
required that the permitting schedule could not be extended as a result of these additional work efforts.
Therefore, an increase in level of expertise was required to meet the Grant schedules. These tasks and
the compression of an already constrained schedule was not anticipated under the original scope of
services. The CONSULTANT provided these additional services:

= 2 Additional Trips for Meetings with SIRWMD in Palatka, FL

= 2 Additional Trips and Meetings with Florida Forest Service on site
= Additional NPDES Major Modification Efforts

=  Flowage Easement for NPDES Major Modification

= Preparation Work for ARC Meeting

= Attending and Presenting Project at ARC Meeting on April 20, 2017

A detailed fee proposal for this Change Order No. 1 Scope of Services is provided as Attachment B.

These services were provided between November 1, 2016 and June 30, 2017.



95'095'vS $

S1S0D TVAN3IWITddNS V.LOL

H)-SETY :ON Pesjuo)

9L'6€9 $ IV.LOL 3SN3dX3
00°'sy $ Of ST wa|q Jad
00'v6 S v6 T 71310H
SAVA404#  SLHOIN
i
1vy 104 wa|q tad
T6'ELT $ SESO z1s T sasseye||e]|
Bunasi DYY|
v8'92T $ SESO [A%4 (4 exiejed
dIdL /s
31V L/S3NW SdI¥L40 # IOV
S3SN3IdX3
A23Y2 08'0Z6°€S$ _oc.cﬁ 00°'0$ 08'vbS's$ (00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ _oc.om 00'0$ v6'18L'L$ [00°0% 02°'668'STS  |98'v69'vZS JN08Y S3LVY U0 paseq §1S0) YO8V 1V.10.
80E 0 0 (114 0 0 0 0 0 S 0 08 VET SYNOH 1V10L
08'0Z6'€SS 00'0$ 00'0$ 08'vvS'sS [00°0$ 00'05 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ v6'18L'LS |00°03 02'668'STS  |98'v69'4ZS TVYAN3WI1ddNS 6#VM SLSOD TY.LOLENS
1434# 0 0 (114 0 0 0 0 0 S 0 08 VET TVIN3IWI1ddNS 6# YM SHNOHNVIN TV.10.18NS
0 [T 0 [ | [ L
9T 14344 9T Bupas|A DYY 104 saseye||e) o3 di] | 9
vT [EERT] g 9¢ (3 oy 8uljad|\ DYV 104 }JoM Uojieedald| §
174 14344 8T 91 (14 uolesyipol Jofe| S3AJN J0) Juswsse3 ademo)4 v
[43 [EELE 9T £l SH0}3 UoKEIIPON JOfeIN SIAN |BUORIPPY £
143 1434# 9T 43 9 S4d4 Yim Buiaal/sdi L jeuoRippy [4
BE i434# 9T 9 91 exiejed QWMYFS Yim sBujjas|n/sdii) |eucliippy| T
sinoy sanoH sinoH SinoH SInoH SInoH SINOH sinoH sinoH sanoH sanoH | | |
v6'05% ot'88$ z9'8e1s  [se'seTs v1'9L$  |00'0S 5.'98% 00°0$ TUvvTs  |oo0$ v£'861$ 62'V81S 31wy | | |
SINOH 3se3/1503) essssy| yag aavy/| sisnusps|  sisiepads|  asusay| sissujBuz|  sisaujBua|sioAsnins|  sssujguz| asyepads|  asyepads 193euep
1eo| ‘upupy| ssaudisag|  tosmug wesn/|  ayum|  jendnag | -ans 1A *1| uesn| [eajuyday tig Pa3fosd
ssauue|d| s1aaujsu3 WalLl
ajenpesy uopdudsaq yseL
--suJyu|
133ujduy
LT-8ny-9T ys|em :Aq pasedaid
adieyday sajinby f1any
sjuawaJinbay juesn Yyim ajnpayds uQ v3loud 6 "ON Xejl|eH 03 uonINPaY 1AL
" daa)j 03 panbay 31wiad S3IAdN JO UOHEIIPOIN g Juswydeny NOILVZISOHLAY YYOM
E Jolel uteiqQ 03 S921A19S Suniwidd [eauawsajddng OL T 'ON Y3QHO 3IDNVHI

8up123uj8u3 |BJUAILOIIALT PUE JIIEMLLIO]S JOJ SAIJAIDS [BUO|SSIYOId Sunuauo)




